Table 1. General information about lakes studied. Abbreviations: TMVB: Trans-Mexican volcanic belt; MGVF: Michoaćan-Guanajuato volcanic field; m a.s.l., meters above sea level. NB: Sampling took place in May 2019, except for the La Preciosa sediments sampled in May 2016.

	Lake
	General location
	Sampling location 
	Elevation (m a.s.l.)
	Lake Basement
	Age
	Max Depth (m)
	Alkalinity (mmoles.L-1)
	Salinity (psu)
	pH

	Alchichica
	Serdán-Oriental Basin, eastern TMVB
	19°24'51.5" N; 097°24'09.9" W
	2320
	Limestone, basalts
	6-13 ± 5-6 ka
	62
	~35
	7.9
	9.22

	Atexcac
	Serdán-Oriental Basin, eastern TMVB
	19°20'2.2'' N; 097°26'59.3'' W
	2360
	Limestone, andesites, basalts
	8.3-5.1 ± 0.1-0.2 ka
	39
	~26
	7.4
	8.85

	La Preciosa
	Serdán-Oriental Basin, eastern TMVB
	19°22'18.1'' N;
097°23'14.4'' W
	2330
	Limestone, basalts
	Holocene
	46
	~13.5
	1.15
	9.01

	Alberca de los Espinos
	Zacapu Basin, MGVF, central TMVB
	19°54'23.9'' N;
101°46'07.8'' W
	1985
	Andesites
	25 ± 2 ka
	30
	~7
	0.6
	9.14
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